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Web Announcement 69 
Outpatient Hospital Claims Adjusted for Edit Code 0055 Denials: 

An adjustment has been completed on Outpatient Hospital claims denied for 
Edit Code 0055 (The Type of Bill is Missing or Invalid) when providers billed for 
End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) services.  

The Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) now accepts Bill Types 
721, 725, 727 and 728 submitted on Claim Types 01, 02, 03 and 10.   

The Remittance Advice (RA) dated 12/09/05 reports the results of the 
adjustment on claims with dates of service 01/01/04 to current claims.  No 
action is required on the part of providers. 

 


